Lindenwood University

Digital Commons@Lindenwood University

Archived Lindenwood Press Releases

Lindenwood Public Relations

1-7-2000

LU offers online education courses

Lindenwood University

Follow this and additional works at: https://digitalcommons.lindenwood.edu/press_releases



Part of the Business and Corporate Communications Commons

Recommended Citation

Lindenwood University, "LU offers online education courses" (2000). Archived Lindenwood Press Releases. 108.

https://digitalcommons.lindenwood.edu/press_releases/108

This Press Release is brought to you for free and open access by the Lindenwood Public Relations at Digital Commons@Lindenwood University. It has been accepted for inclusion in Archived Lindenwood Press Releases by an authorized administrator of Digital Commons@Lindenwood University. For more information, please contact phuffman@lindenwood.edu.

LINDENWOD

LU offers online education courses

Lindenwood University and The Computer Junction, Inc., of Washington, Mo., have formed a partnership to provide graduate-level courses for school district technology directors and teachers. The courses will all be Internet-based, so that educators can take the courses at their own pace and convenience.

The courses have been approved by the University's Department of Computer Science as well as the Education Department. Participants will receive master's-level credit toward a President's Certificate in Technology and/or a master's degree in education. Lindenwood University is accredited by the North Central Association of Colleges and Schools.

The courses aimed at technology directors will provide information regarding the latest advances in technology of relevance to educators, while those aimed at teachers will be based on how to integrate technology into the classroom.

There are five courses available for K-12 teachers, covering how to use computer technology at every grade level. Lindenwood and Computer Junction will also jointly conduct for-credit and non-credit seminars for educators on various subjects throughout the year.

For more information, go to The Computer Junction's web page at www.thecomputerjunction.com or call Lindenwood's education department at (636) 916-7411.

Press Release Contact:

Public Relations
Lindenwood University
publicRelations@lindenwood.edu

© 1827-2013 Lindenwood University • 209 S. Kingshighway • St. Charles, MO 63301

Switchboard (636) 949-2000 Undergraduate Admissions (636) 949-4949 Evening & Graduate Admissions (636) 949-4933